FREQUENTALY ASKED QUESTION

1. Question What is the number of sick units undertaken by NTC?

Answer. Total no of units taken over by NTC are 120.

2. Question: How many units have been closed under BIFR scheme?

Answer : 78 units have been closed till date.

3. Question: How many units are to be modernised?

Answer : 24 units are to be modernised by NTC itself.

4. Question : No of Mill to be revived through Joint Venture with

private players.

Answer : 05 mills are to be revived through Joint Venture with

private partners.

5. Question : What is the total present Production capacity of NTC mills?

Answer : Total present Production capacity of NTC mills is as under:

Spindles - 6.89 lakhs



Looms - 386

6. Question : What is the production per annum in NTC mills ?

Answer : Production during the year 2010-11 has been as under :-
i) Yarn - 346 lakhs KG
ii) Cloth - 90 Lakh mtrs.

7. Question : What is the sale Value per annum ?

Answer : Sale Value during the year 2010-11 is :-

i) Yarn - Rs.544.73 crores

ii) Cloth - Rs.79.97 crores

iii) Wastage - Rs. 12.22 crores
iv)Total - Rs.636.92 crores

8. Question : What is the Targeted Turnover of NTC mills over 2011-12 ?

Answer : As per MOU signed between NTC and Ministry of Textiles, the

target Turnover is Rs.692 crores for 2011-12.



9. Question: What is the revival plan of NTC?

Answer: BIFR had initially approved the revival plan for NTC at a cost of
Rs. 3937.49 crores in the year 2002. This was subsequently modified with
BIFR approval at a cost of Rs. 5267.56 crores on 28.03.2006. As the revival
plan earlier approved was not completed as per schedule, BIFR has
approved a Modified Revival Scheme (MS-08) on 04.09.2008at a total cost
of Rs. 9102.72 crores, to be generated by sale of surplus land and assets
of NTC. In pursuance of the revival plan approved by the

Government/BIFR, 24 mills are under revival/modernization by NTC itself.

The Company has completed of 17 old mills as on 31.03.2009 and the 18t
mills’ modernization was completed during the year 2009-10. Three mills,
viz. Ahmedabad (Gujarat); Achalpur (Maharashtra); and Hassan
(Karnataka), are new relocated projects which are at different stages of
completion. Another 2 mills are subsequent additions under MS-08.
Thus, making the total 23. The 24t mill will be the Technical Textile

Project.

10. Question : What resources are used to revive NTC ?

Answer : The scheme of revival is self financing and the resources are
being generated by sale of assets of closed mills and surplus assets of

viable mills.



11. Question : How much Govt. support is sought by NTC towards wages?

Answer: Against the Govt. support of Rs.385 crores in the year 2001-02, it
has come down drastically to Rs.62.50 crores in the year 2007-08.
However, during the year 2008-09 Govt. support towards wages has been
Rs.145 crores due to the recessionary trend in textiles and acute power
cuts in Tamilnadu and Kerala. Since 2009-10, NTC is not availing any Govt.

support towards wages/salaries.

12. Question: What is the total number of employees on strength of NTC

before induction of Modified Voluntary Retirement Scheme (MVRS)?

Answer: There were approximately 84,000 employees on roll in the year
2000- 2001, i.e. before induction of MVRS.

13. Question: How many employees gone under VRS and what is the
expenditure incurred on this?
Answer: As on 01-01-2012, 62799 employees have availed MVRS, and an

amount of Rs.2327.87 crores has been spent by NTC on this.



14. Question: Region-wise no. of Retail Outlets?

Answer : The total no. of Retail outlets are 86 and Region-wise detail is as
under :-

i) Southern - 33

ii) Western - 08

iii) Delhi - 27

iv)Calcutta - 18

Total - 86

15. Question: No of Profit making outlets?
Answer : Out of 86 showrooms, 33 showrooms are in profit and during
the year 2010-11, it has been targeted that 62 showrooms would be

in profit in future.

16. Question : Brands of NTC ?
Answer : ‘ENTYCE’ ,'FINLAYS’ and ‘RASSA’ are the popular Brands

of NTC.



17. Question : The exports made during 2008-09, 2009-10 & 2010-11?

Answer: Cloth worth Rs.2.55 Crores has been exported during the year
2008-09, Rs. 6.31 Cr. lakhs during 2009-10and export Rs. 16.98 Cr. been
made during 2010-11 and 11.97 Crores till April to Dec., 2011.



